

**2019 TAX AGGREGATE  
AS OF JUNE 2020**

BEGINNING PROPERTY AGGREGATE	\$	27,257,844.00
BEGINNING PUBLIC UTILITY	\$	955,386.00
<b>TOTAL BEGINNING TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>28,213,230.00</b>
PROPERTY ADDITIONS		
PROPERTY INCREASES	\$	68,622.92
PUBLIC UTILITY ADDITIONS		
PUBLIC UTILITY INCREASES		
<b>TOTAL INCREASES</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>68,622.92</b>
PROPERTY DECREASES	\$	17,805.00
PROPERTY DELETES		
PUBLIC UTILITY DELETIONS		
PUBLIC UTILITY DECREASES		
<b>TOTAL DECREASES</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>17,805.00</b>
PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS CURRENT MONTH	\$	120,686.00
PROP TAX COLLECTIONS PRIOR MONTHS	\$	27,001,461.11
<b>TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>27,122,147.11</b>
PROPERTY TAXES UNPAID	\$	1,139,633.81
PUBLIC UTILITY TAXES UNPAID	\$	2,267.00
<b>TOTAL TAXES UNPAID</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,141,900.81</b>
<b>TOTAL BEGINNING AGGREGATE</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>28,213,230.00</b>
<b>ADD TOTAL INCREASES</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>68,622.92</b>
<b>LESS TOTAL DECREASES</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>17,805.00</b>
<b>TOTAL TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR:</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>28,264,047.92</b>
<b>TOTAL COLLECTED</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>27,122,147.11</b>
<b>TOTAL UNPAID</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,141,900.81</b>
<b>TOTAL TAXES ACCOUNTED FOR:</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>28,264,047.92</b>

Dept Description	Beginning Balance	Adjustments	Receipts	Transfers In	Disbursements	Transfers Out	Commissions	Ending Balance
101 General	-12,965,862.99	435.81	-1,375,115.09	0.00	2,043,332.39	0.00	5,342.03	-12,291,867.85
116 Solid Waste/Sanitation	-2,012,480.36	76.62	-47,487.95	0.00	121,486.58	0.00	312.74	-1,938,092.37
121 Self-Insurance	-4,729,834.29	23.88	-314,355.88	0.00	171,965.32	0.00	3,145.56	-4,869,055.41
122 Drug Control	-282,070.43	0.00	-21,220.80	0.00	1,491.86	0.00	0.00	-301,799.37
126 District Attorney General	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
128 Employee Benefit/Special Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
131 Highway/Public Works	-5,717,112.75	0.00	-511,292.44	0.00	501,591.88	0.00	4,941.78	-5,721,871.53
132 No Longer In Use	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
141 General Purpose School	-12,138,219.73	260.60	-4,575,320.86	0.00	4,855,843.46	0.00	13,103.23	-11,844,333.30
142 School Federal Projects	-602,412.11	0.00	-491,003.26	0.00	410,746.81	0.00	0.00	-682,668.56
143 Central Cafeteria	-1,256,918.62	0.00	-124,044.33	0.00	126,586.70	0.00	0.00	-1,254,376.25
151 General Debt Service	-1,387,141.00	56.93	-29,547.51	0.00	0.00	0.00	268.37	-1,416,363.21
156 Education Debt Service	-2,314,771.16	15.71	-212,862.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,155.43	-2,525,462.70
171 General Capital Projects	-1,477,924.01	26.19	-10,818.63	0.00	1,179,867.29	0.00	106.14	-308,743.02



358	Deferred Compensation	0.00	-16,962.86	0.00	16,793.23	0.00	169.63	0.00
359	Community Development - Agency	0.00	-42,707.20	0.00	42,280.13	0.00	427.07	0.00
362	Tdec Permits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
363	Drug Task Force	0.00	-128.27	0.00	35,062.12	0.00	1.27	-286,536.89
364	District Attorney General	0.00	-2,362.03	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-221,685.69
365	Industrial Development Board	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
379	State of TN - Electronic Monitoring Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
21100	Accounts Payable	-152.00	-4,390.20	0.00	4,390.20	0.00	0.00	-152.00
22200	This Account Is No Longer In Use	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
28310	Undistributed Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
29900	Fee/Commission Account	0.00	40,542.93	0.00	0.00	0.00	-40,542.93	0.00
		-51,083,315.85	-9,271,605.68	0.00	11,125,858.87	0.00	0.00	-49,228,007.66

**Summary Of Assets**

	Beginning Balance	Ending Balance
11120 Cash On Hand	1,900.00	1,900.00
11130 Cash In Bank	3,570,559.66	5,944,678.62
11140 Cash With Trustee	0.00	0.00
11300 Investments	47,508,990.19	43,280,217.04
11410 Accounts Receivable	283.00	140.00
11440 Due From Other Funds	1,583.00	1,072.00
11441 Due From Primary Government	0.00	0.00
11800 Notes Receivable - Current	0.00	0.00
14310 Undistributed Warrants	0.00	0.00
	<u>51,083,315.85</u>	<u>49,228,007.66</u>

June monthly  
 Collections  
 through June 30  
 120,686.00

June Int 21,929.21  
 Interest to Date 860,080.75



Monthly Sales Tax Distribution for the Month of

May-20

Total Collections	\$ 1,788,022.96	School System	Percentage
Less: State Cost (1.125%)	\$ 20,115.28	Greene Co.	66.91%
Net to Apportion	\$ 1,767,907.68	Greeneville	33.09%

County/City Name	Greene Co.	Greeneville	Baileytown	Tusculum	Mosheim	Total	Balanced
Total Collections	\$ 307,810.25	\$ 1,313,561.37	\$ 45,953.35	\$ 34,311.73	\$ 86,386.26	\$ 1,788,022.96	YES
Less: State Cost (1.125%)	\$ 3,462.87	\$ 14,777.57	\$ 516.98	\$ 386.01	\$ 971.85	\$ 20,115.28	YES
Net Collections	\$ 304,347.38	\$ 1,298,783.80	\$ 45,436.37	\$ 33,925.72	\$ 85,414.41	\$ 1,767,907.68	YES
School Fund (50%)	\$ 152,173.68	\$ 649,391.90	\$ 22,718.19	\$ 16,962.86	\$ 42,707.21	\$ 883,953.84	
Point of Collection	\$ 152,173.70	\$ 649,391.90	\$ 22,718.18	\$ 16,962.86	\$ 42,707.20	\$ 883,953.84	

Fund	Gross	Commission	Net
Greene Co. Schools (141)	\$ 537,684.47	\$ 5,376.84	\$ 532,307.63
Greeneville City Schools (355)	\$ 292,500.33	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 289,575.33
Greene Co. General Fund (101)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 830,184.80</b>	<b>\$ 8,301.84</b>	<b>\$ 821,882.96</b>

City	Gross	Commission	Net
Greeneville (356)	\$ 649,391.90	\$ 6,493.92	\$ 642,897.98
Baileytown (357)	\$ 22,718.18	\$ 227.18	\$ 22,491.00
Tusculum (358)	\$ 16,962.86	\$ 169.63	\$ 16,793.23
Mosheim (359)	\$ 42,707.20	\$ 427.07	\$ 42,280.13
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 731,780.14</b>	<b>\$ 7,317.80</b>	<b>\$ 724,462.34</b>

Education Debt Service (156)	Gross	Commission	Net
Fund 101 to 156 (156)	\$ 152,173.70	\$ 1,521.74	\$ 150,651.96
Fund 141 to 156 (156)	\$ 53,769.04	\$ 537.69	\$ 53,231.35
<b>Education Debt Service (156)</b>	<b>\$ 205,942.74</b>	<b>\$ 2,059.43</b>	<b>\$ 203,883.31</b>

**Total Apportioned**      \$ **1,767,907.68**      **BALANCED!**

**Total Commission**      \$ **17,679.07**

